RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

RES. NO. 10-68

Potar Joseph

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribal Council has received numerous complaints from the Sif Oidak District concerning Patrick Franco's representation of that district on the Housing Authority, and

WHEREAS, the Tribal Council discussed the removal of Patrick Franco from the Housing Authority and all other committees of the Tribal Council, and

WHEREAS, it is to the best interest of the Papago Tribal Council that Patrick Franco be removed from all committees.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED that the Papago Tribal Council hereby removes Patrick Franco from the Papago Housing Authority and all committees of the Papago Tribal Council.

The foregoing resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Tribal Council at a meeting at which a quorum was present, on April 5, 1968, with a vote of 13 for, 0 against, and 9 not voting, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Article V, Section 2 (e) of the Constitution and Bylaws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (Stat. 984) pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

	THE DADAGO MOTOAT CONNECT
1 MMT 0 M	THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL
By: Many Jané Narcho, Secret	By: Thomas Segundo, Chairman
Mary Jane Narcho, Secret	tary
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	APPROVED:

John Artichoker, Jr., Superintendent
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Edward B. Berger, Tribal Attorney

Vale: \$127/6P